



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11548/2024, CM APPL. 47876/2024 & CM APPL.
47877/2024

GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Mr. Pratyush
Miglani, Ms. Hiba Shah, Mr. Nikhil
Rathore and Mr. Abhiuday,
Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu
and Ms. Neha Rai, Advocates for R-
5/DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
21.08.2024

List before Division Bench-II on 3rd September 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

Aj