



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11548/2024, CM APPL. 47876/2024-Exp, CM APPL. 47877/2024-Stay**

GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: **Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.**

versus

REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORSRespondents
Through: **Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC for DDA and Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
07.10.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted further six weeks to file documents in terms of the order dated 03.09.2024.
2. List on 14.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/rr