



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11548/2024, CM Nos.47876/2024, 47877/2024 & 1975/2025
GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar & Mr. Punit Bhansali, Advs.

Versus

REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE
SOCITIES AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Mr. Apoorv
Upmanyu and Mr. Harsh Vashist,
Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

List on 17.02.2025 before another bench of which one of us (Anoop Kumar Mendiratta, J.) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025

'gsr'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any