



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11548/2024 & CM APPL. 47877/2024**

GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Mr. Nikhil
Kumar and Mr. Karan Mankotiya,
Advvs.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE
SOCIETIES AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. GOPALAKRISHNAN, Ms.
Nisha Mohandas & Mr. Kunwar Raj
Singh, Advvs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **16.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left. It is already 4:45 PM.
3. List on 22nd August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 16, 2025/dk