



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11548/2024 & CM APPL. 47877/2024**

**GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORS**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Debesh Panda, Mr. Pratyush  
Miglani, Ms. Bhumika Kapoor,  
Advocates.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing  
Counsel, Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel  
Counsel, (Civil) GNCTD.  
Mr. Yogesh Saini, Advocate & Mr.  
R.B. Shukla for R-2.  
Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC, Mr. Apoorv  
Upmanyu, Mr. Harsh Vashist,  
Advocates for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**22.08.2025**

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 14<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**AUGUST 22, 2025/ak**