



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11548/2024 & CM APPL. 47877/2024**

GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Mr. Komal
Kaushal, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhuwan Jayant, Adv. for DDA
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for
DCHFCL
Mr. D. S. Kundu with Mr. V.K.
Rustogi, Adv. for R2
Ms. Urvi Mohan with Ms. Vaishali
Gupta, Advs. for RCS
Mr. Sagar Khanna, Section Officer,
RCS
Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD and Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Standing Counsel
For DDA, with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu
and Mr. Ravikant Kumar Advs.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Shailesh
Kumar Sinha, Mr. Aditya Agarwal M.
Suman Kumar and Ms. Anchal Singh,
Advs. for R4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. It is already 4:30 PM.
3. List on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 6, 2026/ys