



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11548/2024 and CM APPL. 25697/2026, CM APPL. 25841/2026**

GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Mr. Komal Kaushal, Advs.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel (Civil) GNCTD with Mr. Kartik Sharma, Advocates.

Mr. D.S. Kundu, Adv. for R-2. (M: 9873245913)

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Sailesh Sinha and Ms. Anchal Singh, Advs. for R-4.

Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD.

Mr. Arjun Mahajan SC with Ms Monica Batra, Mr Apoorv Upmanyu & Mr Ravikant Kumar, Advs. for DDA. (M: 9810047321)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as HMJ Prathiba M. Singh is on leave today.
3. List on 30th April, 2026, in the supplementary list.

(BY ORDER)

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 20, 2026/MR