



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11548/2024**

GOPI CHAND BHATIA AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

REGISTRAR OF DELHI COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD with Ms. Rashi Aggarwal,
Adv. for R1/RCS.

Mr. D.S. Kundu, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.05.2026

The regular stenographer is on leave.

**FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION
DRIVE-MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0'**

Learned counsel for respondents submitted that they are not having any instructions for Mediation.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 7, 2026/nm